FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PARKS
AND RECREATION USE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment is entered into by and between the City of Broken Arrow,
Oklahoma, a Municipal Corporation (City) and the Broken Arrow Soccer Club (Licensee).

WHEREAS, the City and the Licensee executed a Use Agreement on the 17" day of
November 2014, which granted the Licensee the use of the Soccer Fields at Indian Springs Sports
Complex, expiring on August 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, both the City and the Licensee wish to continue with the terms of this
Agreement past the end of the Agreement on a month-to-month basis under the same terms as the
original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Licensee hereby agree to extend the terms of the
Use Agreement past August 31, 2019, on a month-to-month basis with either party able to end the
Agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Approved as to Form: City of Broken Arrow
Assistant City Attorney ( City Manager
Attested: Broken Arrow Soccer Club
\)r)’ — /,a t«i%—ﬁ
City Clerk / Seal Signature /
[Sen New) i
Date of Execution Printed Name
P0.Bog 6 72, Broken Arrow, OK. 4013
Mailing Address



BARBARA A WILSON | 7

Notary Public - State of Oklshema 3
Commission Number 11002367 ;

My Commission Expires Mar 16, 2623

State of Oklahoma )
¥ B

County of T ;gl Sa_ )
Before me, a Notary Public, on this 8 8{4"’ day of 4 ;)ﬁ(/ﬁ% 2019, appeared

, known to mie tq be the identicaMperson who executed the within
and foregoing ingtrument, and acting as ﬁ&gj “1({22 " of the Broken Arrow Soccer Club,

acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: Notary Public:

3[1,)23 Poubara HisoO

o




